DOSMG-Estb/658/2021-0/0 CH-DIRECTORATE OF STATE MOTOR GARAGES (OUTSIDE SECT

/164338/2023 Phone No:- 0191-2546697 (J)

0194-2493309 (Š) Website: <u>jksmg.gov.in</u>



Fax: 0191-2565105(J) 0194-2490473(S) E-mail: <u>dirsmg@gmail.com</u>

(Malik Tahir Gani)

J&K, Jamm

State Motor Garages Departme

Director

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Directorate of State Motor Garages Department Bemina Bypass Srinagar / New Plot Jammu

Shri Gunwant Singh,
S/o Dedar Singh,
R/o Ward No. 1 Bhour Camp, Jammu Pin Code 180003,
Multitasking Staff (MTS), EC No. 1174,
State Motor Garages Department, Jammu.
No. MF-1174/ \$335-39 /DSMG Dated:- 16 :01:2023.
Subject:- Charge Sheet-Last and Final Opportunity for filing of written statement of defense.

The Disciplinary Authority/ Director State Motor Garages Department J&K proposes to hold an inquiry against you under J&K Civil Services (Classification Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956. The substance of the imputations of misconduct or misbehavior in respect of which the inquiry is proposed to be held is set out in the enclosed charge sheet already issued to you vide No. MF-1174/3640-42/DSMG dated 11.10.2022, the reply of which is still awaited.

You are as such granted **last and final opportunity** to **submit** a written statement in your defense and also to state whether you desires to be heard in person, *within 15 days of the receipt* of this letter. In case, you fail to do so, it will be presumed that you have nothing to say in your defense and inquiry proceedings will be held ex-parte against you under the provisions of J&K Civil Services (Classification Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to Government, Transport Department, J&K Jammu for favour of kind^b information.
- 2. Joint Director, Information Department, J&K Srinagar/Jammu for information with the request that the above Charge Sheet may be published in local leading Newspaper Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department Jammu for information.
- 4. Incharge website, State Motor Garages Department J&K, Jammu for information to upload the Charge Sheet on the Departmental website.